PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: March 9,2016

DUE DATE: February 8,2016

Distributed: January 26, 2016

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Medart Condominium PETITION No.:  V-32

PHONE: 404-382-7457 DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16

REPRESENTATIVE: Hil Hughes PRESENT ZONING: O&l

PHONE: 404-382-7457 LAND LOT(S): 856
Pythagoras Professional Group,

TITLEHOLDER: || ¢ DISTRICT: 19

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northwest corner of S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.57 acres

Story Place and Austell Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(3834 Austell Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Toallow an electronic sign on a lot without at least 200 feet of public road frontage on

one road (105.89 feet).
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| Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V- T2
Hearing Date: < T

COB CO_CoMM. Dy s
0. COMM, DEV, AGERS
Lw&w@@.zzﬁ@ummy

Applicant Medart Condominium Phone # 404-382-7457 E-mail info@pythagorasprofessionals.com
__Hil Hughes Address 3834 Austell Rd, Ste A, Marietta Ga 30008 ey 1,
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) \\\ . y
L SeUSTiLe s,

w# 404-382-7457 E-mail info@pythagp\r@rof‘ﬁmamgm,? v
: -~ s %

(representative’s signature) s O
L]

My commission expires: W\Q \( m j_q i m \

pr—

s)‘;ned, sealed and delivered in presey

=0r Aup i P
- “‘.f 4 ublic QP.:... O

Titleholder I\f}edart Condominium Phone # 404-382-7457

/| T
Signature T Address: 3834 Austell Rd, Ste A, MariettaXG4304g8"
* (attach additional signatures, if needed)

My commission expires: m(l \ (.h QO\ ,m\q

. ’ '\\l N
Present Zoning of Property _ 19085609000 /0 * 1 LITTTITAN

Location 3834 Austell Rd, Marietta Ga 30008
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _856 District _ 19th Size of Tract __-57 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property A Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

The property is currently utilized as executive office space with short-term lease opportunities for lawyers, tax accountants, and
other professionals. Due to the occassional short-term nature of these businesses, the constant construction, changing and
signage would place an undue burden on the property holder, as well as interference with the area near Austell Rd each time a
new tenant is changed. Allowing this variance will further the public interest in the continuation of beautifying Cobb County by i
replacing a sign nearly 30 years old with a modern, attractive monument sign in keeping with other recent constructions in the

area .
List type of variance requested: variance to sec. 134-313 subsection 2a (must be located on a property/lot with at least 200

feet of public road frontage

Revised: March 5, 2013
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APPLICANT: Dean & Beaury Talley

PETITION No.:

DATE OF HEARING:

PRESENT ZONING:

PHONE: 678-773-7996

~ Thomas Ingram- DC
REPRESENTATIVE: Enclosures
PHONE: 678-296-0276

LAND LOT(S):

~ Dean B. Talley and Beaury A.
TITLEHOLDER: Talley

DISTRICT:

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

SIZE OF TRACT:

Palisades Court, east of North Palisades Court and Terrell
Mill Road

COMMISSION DISTRICT:

(3180 Palisades Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

1) Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 25 feet; 2) waive the front setback

from the required 20 feet to 19 feet; and 3) waive the maximum allowable impervious surface from 40% to 45%.
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D)Lt E | @ Application for Variance
JAN 620181 Cobb County V.33

(type or print clearly) Application No. . /
Hearing Date: )3 L_j 2 [/7

COBBCO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY
201

ON UDVISIUN
igEAUQ\/ ’ALLa{Phone# &773 Y73- ”‘m mail wHOf“(a} DCW)LQ;U,EL\) CoM
Oy T - CALC Address 203 AAE CT - MAR"MVQ

(street, city, state and zip code) 3 q_L}

(representatiye’s name, printed)

(representative’s signjture)

My commission expires:O?/T \ \_ w\ K

,/”/Vo;]'."""-é S
T1lleholderb61‘§.k| Bc:auﬂu TP Phone # G1E- T~ 2?7@: E-mail o fﬁ,‘.’..ﬁ’.}?\\\ W
Signature P! ]/ U o | Address: (A 30067
(at addmonal/ignatur )
SIENATURE. LM 1D S :
My commission expires: — 5 :: j"—
:-;Z.-_ 4517?213 T4 :‘ :?' Notary Public

‘e % ',IP I.' ﬁb

Present Zoning of Property ?i’-\ ‘L" ‘f}() ZHlG ot e

Location 3)‘8C’ (:PI(\LJ;“SAM&) AZT MA’Q—IE‘IT A 'gé)j& “t 5( *’

(street addrcss if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lots) TS District {7 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other P(

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES N OX

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

plying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
éAM NG ENAGY %Ac& DECK  WreOUT  Beinl, BolherEN

BY TNSECTS § WrodouT SUd RefTiAie Detonl Oal ~eig

LI? pe of variance requested: MA}(IMMH ,%MEMTAQE OF TMPer viouw SEpAcE
ANE  CPo 407 4o 4357, 0 PBliowd A SumiRoom

Pe B on DICK . MSe Fehueis. Pend SerBax Floud
N 425"

Revised: November I8, 2015




V-34
(2016)

DILINT W

...i
b X _.i.,
v 730 WWCD 1008800

AWning #1

Awning #2

BEEZoN

23%n

—
=z 5
" B on
v Qb=
(92]
S
©
)
e
5
il
o

Mg INnL




APPLICANT:

Mark Thibeaux

PHONE:

678-725-4089

REPRESENTATIVE:

Kathleen Thibeaux

PHONE:

678-725-4089

Mark Anthony Thibeaux and

TITLEHOLDER:

Kathleen M. Thibeaux

PROPERTY LOCATION:

On the north side of

First Street, east of June Drive

(1876 First Street).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-34

DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-20
LAND LOT(S): 1289
DISTRICT: 19
SIZE OF TRACT: .46

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

1) Waive the required setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (rear shed

#1) from the required 35 feet from the rear to 10 feet and from the required 10 feet adjacent to the western side to zero

feet; 2) waive the required setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (500 square foot awning #1) from

the required 35 feet from the front to 23 feet; 3) waive the required setback for an accessory structure under 650 square

feet (400 square foot awning #2) from the required 10 feet to three (3) feet adjacent to the east property line; and 4)

allow an accessory structure (both awnings) to be located in front of the principal structure
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plication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No, _ L~ &/

2 H . o 4
COBB CO. CIMM. DEV, AGENCY Hearing Date: _ 3~G-Y/,
T ZONING DVISION . |
THcheenly Nphone # [15-7 2510 §9 B-mail AT Concpefe §7.A0

Applicant WM\ W& K _

et %/—’9‘ Address / 876 Fi RS+ S€- guste/| &a 3ojad
(representativé’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
A g /) : o5 &
D}J?v%%’l"/l / j 92430, Ldf/ Phone # 6_? 8- 2257 E-mail,
“ T RUTH MESTRES

(representati ve’s signature)

My commn;;s’s;ion expires: M‘Sf' 2)1. 20 lf)
) Notary Public

Titleholder MR ¥ T ze r: v%__ Phone# 4787259089 bomail MTConctete s Ach
Signature W il Address:Jgﬂé _Fii:..&" .~ S Aus7F i) Gn 3000 €

(attach addition4l signatures, if needed) d\zip code)
RUTH MESTR

. , JAN =7 2016

r
]. NOTARY P BLIdC
\ Cobb C 5

in-presence of:

State of Georgl
My Comim. Expi y

-

ered in presence of:

My commission expires: A’[Lgf/!/{ gf' '2/"; 2'0 (

) Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property

Location /5’ & [FrrRe€ S£ Aucte) @GR - Z0 Jo &

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
- q VA y
Land Lot(s) / b ] B 9 District / C? Size of Tract ’Lﬁ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property ___ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank). 3

;l HAve o eplio —puk gwed CeJl Jives g

TNHNEe PBae i }/C?')( ol .

List type of variance requested: ~] 7> rhetal Ceok Port 70 /1%57%4’6‘3‘
MYy (—fﬂg Malhigre I (is¢ fo 10men oy tie
Rvel rwy Cake T Pajof 4 for OF [Nwe\ ad
[V Coblh Caan/‘?{&p/c

Revised: March 35,2013
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APPLICANT: Quick Response Force

PHONE: 678-269-4773

REPRESENTATIVE: Joshua Brown

PHONE: 770-880-9412

The Holy Sabbath Ministries

TITLEHOLDER:  |hternational, Inc.

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side

of Cooper Lake Road, west of King Springs Road

(1130 Cooper Lake Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-35

DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
PRESENT ZONING:  R-20

LAND LOT(S): 477
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.55 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the minimum lot size for a church use from the required 5 acres to 0.55 acres;

2) waive the setbacks for a chuch use from the required 50 feet to 30 feet from the front, to 42 feet adjacent to the

north property line, and to 22 feet from the rear; 3) waive the 35 foot landscape screening buffer adjacent to a

residential property line to zero on the north, east, and south property lines; and 4) allow parking in the required front

yard of an R district for a use other than single-family residential.
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© Applicant ( iﬁ“ﬂk’Q

JONING DIVISION —

ation for Variance
“obb County

(type or print clearly)

Hearing Date:

Application No.

v-25
2-9-16

és}).w ¢o toRee Phone# 6 )F-269«4 773 E-mail Tosh) sk RRF. Cony
Address 0 ¢q /%f :ﬂﬁé %0(/ S/E/o 0____(.2’5’_-:"_"[’7."’ »

_J;;d L\un— @fbwr\l

» - |

(street, city, state arfd zip code)

Phone #7E -1¥0-74/2 E-mail :j;s@ ‘fl:é kS

=

(rdpresentative’s signature)
~—
My commission expires:

| J3//20 17

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Notary Pulilic

VT e

T, A Tt
Titleholder‘mmhh&}f ADUGH Phone #7 l}_mﬂ- 25 E:J%

Si gnature,d-M

Yok -

bl&,(;&aﬁq@

’ (attdch adflitional signatiresyif needed)

My commission expires: [ / / % / / 99 / 7

Bl
-— g‘ |
Address: | ‘50

VIR

E-mail W s dSY @ jw«a (.G “
DOPEAL LAawe 24, Sume gy

(street, city, state and zip code)

Signed, sealed and dclive{c%za;enc%ﬁ’:
AT

TRl

rr Notas y Public

Present Zoning of Property

R20

Lﬁ’k& QA : 33\)1 N A A 69’ . ZOOZ?—

Location ,(30 COO[‘)-L‘L

Land Lot(s) 47

L
(street address, if applicable; nearest intel'section, ete.)

District

[7*%

Size of Tract

O ‘ g-f Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question.

condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property ZZ ?ﬂ 7 ZShape of Property

Topography of Property
No_ X .

Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES

The

The

Other

determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Baci?'ard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
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Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: YHDRLLC PETITION No.: V-36

PHONE: 404-210-0546 DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Daniel Daeho Kim PRESENT ZONING: GC

PHONE: 404-210-0546 LAND LOT(S): 780, 781, 848, 849
TITLEHOLDER: YHDR,LLC DISTRICT: 19

PROPERTY LOCATION: ©On the east side of Austell SIZE OF TRACT: 13.95 acres

Road, north of Floyd Road COMMISSIONDISTRICT: 4

(3565 Austell Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the maximum allowable sign area from 347.22 square feet (previous case V-147

of 2015) to 620 square feet on the front facade; and 2) waive the maximum allowable sign area from 137.66 square

feet to 347.22 square feet on the side facade.
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Application No. =36 IR & |
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1 JAN 13 206

7 Do, DEVAGENGY (type or print clearly)

T ONING DIVISION . { tep
I ONING DY Hearing Date: _ 3-9-Ilp [O  ©
. EEE
. ‘ i 593 |
Applicant YHDR LiL-C Phone # _ 404 -2/0 -0 54, __E-mail \/hdr L{C @4 m\jnﬂ}g 28 s
e ]
o o ‘5 =
; A0 q S
Doniel Daehe  Kim Address __ 5565 Aysken A, Marietbs | (_:rfl/ fz%’riff
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) / 52 7] £
- = E
s . - - ) TR , ‘ [}
S e e Phone # 4ot -210-054(  E-mail \I/hdv‘l\Céu’\m'rl.(_«-.»\ 2
(representative’s signature) : =
Signeq, S delivered jn preséyce of:
My commission expires:\-J une 7 | 2% Y ! UB
' \ Notary Public i |
1 7 ~t © j
<)
. N . Y
Titleholder _ Y HDR LLC Phone # ‘fot '1|M-mall amb il igo, ,\-(
, —— : NMoolEs w7 |
Signaturg——=—=— __— Address: 3565 Auskell Rd. Morieblr GA A EEE PE |
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) ! Qo é,’ él}é :)’ {
; i >" i EJ ]
, Signed, sealed ivered in presence | ig E‘f o 26l
June 7 * 135355 |
My commission expires: _- _/ZO (L Q% |
Notary Public { !
=)
- } O |
‘ . =
Present Zoning of Property GC AP ,V = |
‘-.-_._—_—_"-l-n..}
. 2 _ :
Location 5565 Auctesl Rd.
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) __7%0 ) _ District 9= Size of Tract __|3.953  Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

_l'opography of Property Other V"

Size of Property _ Shape of Property

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
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a V-37
§ B8°43'50"E 20th D/ URVEY FOR
§2.70" (FRANCES 1. THEODOGION) LL X (2016) E. NICHOLS &
—~—— N 8953 ' A NICHOLS
N B9'53'52"W 302.99 IN LAND LOT 14
mt:. el oo orsTRICT, 2nd SECTION
SThCy, Sas ek COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA

TOTAL AREA =1.746 ACRES

NOTE: THE DRIVEWAYS SHOWN ON TRACTS 1 AND 2 (EXISTING
AND PROPOSED) MEET THE MINIMUM INTERSECTION AND
STOPPING DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED BY THE

S 79°39'19°W
147.00'CHORD

] COBB COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. (35 MPH
1 AND 250" SIGHT DISTANCE. .- il L\
= (SUE A HILTON REVOCABLE TRUST) 0 IR Y ZONING
9 = \ THIS PROPERTY IS ZONED "R30"
o 2\ = (SINGLE FAMIILY RESIDENTIAL)
o FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
o ) ‘ COBB COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT]
g R |\t (770) 528—2004
3 A i U
y 1 )] FRONT SET BACK: 45 FEET
i B \ . SIDE SET BACK: 12 FEET
al | e REAR SET BACK: 40 FEET
E o U l'\l'\'\‘r‘ﬁ“"' gj\\J: 4 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: 35 FEET
~O) Y 3
\;ﬂ TRACT éUBmJ‘,zUN\\\IU DIVISIUE
2 EMENT =
0.750 ACRE Drglzsc‘osnmucmur \ e
& MAINTENANCE O £ 334 = ¢ COBB COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATION
SLOPES D.B. 6189 PAG 321 z
P 334 & D.B. 5657 PAGE " 8
o . gAY o CHoR This plat, having been submitted to Cobb County and having been found to
. E=I5ﬁg?| ‘.\E;'ry"l} 70259 comply with the Cobb County Development Standards is approved for recording.

8
s

Cobb County Water System Date
Zoning Division Date

— v
Eﬁ"sz':noemmm Development & Inspection Division Date

—— & MAINTENANCE o PLAT FILED IN OFFICE | RECORDED IN
SLOPES D.B. 8189 PAGE 334
____PAGE 334 & DB. 5657 PAGE 32 PLAT BOOK PAGE
CLERK, COBB COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT DATE

NOTE: It is the owner's/developer's/builder's responsibility to establish and maintain adequate Best Management

Practices (BMPs) for erosion control upon commencement of any land disturbing octivities. All lond disturbing activities
are subject to inspection by the Cobb County Community Development Agency to determine compliance with the
arealon}uedlment control ordinance. For any project with a disturbed area of one acre or larger, a Notice of Intent (NOI)
must be filed with the Georgia Environmental Protection Division (EPD) and the local issuing authority (Cobb County).

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
I hereby certify that | am the owner of the land shown on this plat (or a duly authorized agent thereof) whose name is

subscribed hereto. | acknowledge thot this plat was made from an actuol survey. | understand that the approval of this THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN CONFORMITY WITH
plat by Cobb County is only for the subdivision or combination of this property, and is not meant_t_o serve as approval of glaE TECHPAC.&IEO%TS'P:‘DQ@DSEIFO}?O%moﬁ‘s%mm
g;lylhr'l:n;i:r;ﬁyrrmng conditions that currently exist on this property or will be created by the subdivision or combination IaOR-UE',"sOF THE RULES OF THE GEORGIA BOARD OF

REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND
LAND SURVEYORS AND AS SET FORTH IN THE

And further, | worrant thot | own fee simple title to the property shown hereon and agree that Cobb County shall not be GEQRGIA PLAT ACT 0.C.G.A. 15-6-67, AUTHORITY
liable to me, my heirs, successors, or assigns for any claims or damage resulting from the recording of soid plat, ond any 0.C.G.A. SECS. 15—-6—67, 43—15—4, 43—15-8,
other motter whatsoever. | further warrant that | have the right to sell and convey the land occording to this plat and do 43—15-19, 43-15-22.

hereby bind owners and myself subsequent in title to defend by virtue of these presents. DATE OF LAST FIELD SURVEY WORK: 11—13-2015
FIELD TRAVERSE:
Signature Printed Name Date CLOSURE; ONE FQOT IN 20,000 FEET
USING A LETZ SET 3.
PORTUSING. & LT ST 3 OLE
’ | L
SURVEYOR'S' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ADJUSTED; USING THE COMPASS RULE.

| hereby certify that the plan shown ond described hereon is true and correct made on the ground under my supervision,

that the monuments have been ploced os shown hereon, and is to the accuracy and specifications required by the Cobb SMITH & SMITH LAND SURVEYORS, P.C.
County Development Standards, LAND SURVEYOR FIRM No. LSF1000133
2 SOUTH F"‘I‘YSSEEE;"?%AR;EESV!LLE' GA. 30120
" 7 T —382—0457
Signature Printed Name Dote
Registered Ga. Land Surveyor No. 1803 REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR No. 1803
R/W— RIGHT OF WAY R— RADIUS LP— LIGHT POLE
IPP—*= IRON PIN PLACED [~X-X— &
PP RON PN FouD LAND LOT LINE H
An on-site sewage management system permit will be issued by Cobb County Board of Health gy £ S L w
upon compliance with the Rules ond Regulations for On-Site Sewage Management Systems. L OR A—LENGTH OF CURVE | pp.. powER POLE Sg
COBB COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH CERTIFICATION %g
This subdivision has been approved for development utilizing on—site sewage management systems except as noted. OSTACRD 6510.0WG
Unauthorized excavation or filling of lots may render their approval void. FLOOD INSU RATE MAP 13067C0083 G
DATED DEC.18:;2008 SHOWS THIS PROPERTY
Dated this__day of 20 IS NOT IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE.
NOTE: IRON PINS A "RE—BAR
Environmentol Health District Director for Cobb County Public Health EXCEPT AS SE%VfI:/Z )
" 4o PLAT CLOSURE;
Lot Designations: ONE FOOT IN
Currently unsuitable for on-site sewoge management systems. 145,000 FEET.

NOVEMBER 11, 2015
Approval of individual site plan required prior to issuance of on—site sewage management
system permit,

Approval of individual site plan utilizing an alternative on-site sewage management system required prior
to permit issuance.

SCALE 1"=60"
FILE 6510




APPLICANT: Daniel C. Nichols
PHONE: 770-427-7637
REPRESENTATIVE: Daniel C. Nichols
PHONE: 678-758-6279

Charles E. Nichols and Floya L.

TITLEHOLDER:  ichols

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Dallas Highway, east of Midway Road

(4356 Dallas Highway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:

V-37

DATE OF HEARING:

03-09-16

PRESENT ZONING:

R-30

LAND LOT(S):

14

DISTRICT:

19

SIZE OF TRACT:

1.77 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT:

1

Waive the setback for an accessory structure (approximately 1,000 square foot garage)

from the required 100 feet to 35 feet adjacent to the east property line and to 45 feet adjacent to the west property line

of proposed tract 1.

'.Old'iidw; Rd— — -

pallas Hwy

R-30 |

“Cotrity R

|
|
I




-~ :Application for Variance
. Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V "~ 37
Hearing Date: 2-4-16

u\ . Phone # mi'fo qz 1-16%] E-mail

Appf icaﬁ"t{j_'_ﬂ_. N
:_:' cavel () }\l 1 ¢ \o\ol S Address L4l ﬁ((?\@om& L v wodec 3 QEANGA Ea S0ICT
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) -l\n \ﬂ("
ke

Dj““/ o M/L/ Phone # LT18- 1S%-6Z 7T E-mail O(bﬁb@)b‘—\bo

(representative’s signature)

My commission expires: é/Zo'[l 7

mﬂoﬁﬂ—?éﬂ E-mail
ﬂffﬁés%@ 356 Dallas oy, f\&fif-uq

(street, city, state and zip cbde)

~secaled and deliyered in presence o -
77.@ it]1e

Sign
VALY Notkg

Titlehold

Signature '

(attach additional signatures, if need;

My commission expires: b !‘ZO/,']

Present Zoning of Property TZ‘ BO
Location_ 4 356 " Dallas W C i ' as |

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) OO0 Y District 19 Size of Tract (.17 Acre(s)
Please. select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved. /
Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO t/ ;

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.]34—r94£4), then leave this part blank). ,
ly_Garaqe 1n cucge ok | y—gearciatheced g ncl esat meel cucceand
2oning standards tac one to split oy lot, my gara ge i3 o¥er LSO 5‘4_[)/.
and (5 cucend L{ 3¢ {rgem vy profecty Yiae, 2g niae_difsion (nomments
?' cpcsn'& lof SPiH ¢ ceates hc:mc.n-(.-}.f‘m-—l;bg Laith (‘(it:‘u;i‘c.cl sctback (\p 6%1'54(:'\? qarage

List type of variance requested:___Setbads. vaciance. oy gacoge. (s bk in
1G22 and appoving  my lot split Lot nat” mahke the garage. Gny closec
1o oy preperty Line., This is prevendine e Sconm being able 4o sel
Jhis I(mL. wilf'cb’ mects gl ?2—30' rc«:m’rcm'}m%. LW le. ‘.—)\an_l-fg <l ot

N

0 our C{ranr-lmn o build 6 single Yamily resideads o,
Revised: November 18, 2015 ¢ {
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APPLICANT: Amber M. Bishop

PHONE: 770-315-9636

REPRESENTATIVE: Amber M. Bishop

PHONE: 770-315-9636

~ Amber M. Bishop and Shelly L.
TITLEHOLDER:  \y/eed

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Cooper Lake Road, west of Maner Street

(1935 Cooper Lake Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-38

DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
PRESENT ZONING: RA-5
LAND LOT(S): 694

DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 17 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the side setback from the required five (5) feet to four (4) feet adjacent to the

east property line; and 2) increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 40% to 44 %.




= i
U j ation for Variance
R m ~Cobb County

\0BB CO.C SOMNG | r‘"\;' f\{;‘ “'l Y (type or print clearly) Application No. V"*SQ
........... _Z ONING DVISION | Hearing Date: 3-G~10
Applicant_Amipey IV B Hop Phone # 110 - 315 - QL3 E-mail _Q b,‘gMOP 2020 gg,m_,'(, oy
Aty M By Address {935 (ooptY Lake A SE_ SWnyrm GA 20080
(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) J
'S Phone # E-mail

(representative’s signature)
Signed, s lcd nd delivered in presence of:
/J ( Q \ I “’—3
My commission expires: __ L{ VN o e o .

Notary Public

SH ZT e : _
Titleholder_ﬁm_mv M %u\nuf) Phone # N0 - 31V -4 3¢ E-mail _ajglrho%) ww@gmml- urs

S
Signature (ALAA A Das i Address: 193§ L@Fc ke rd h Smyrna GA
(attaWs if needed) (street, clty, state and zip code) T loodo
Signed, sgaled a ivered in presence of? //
el [l
My commission expires: g! L—( ] ( \ ol e

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property \QJ\O{ -% s -
Location 445 UJDQLV e 4 Se Swyvina (1A 30030

(street address, FA applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) vy District___ |34 Size of Tract 0.(F  Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property / ¥ Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ v~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Pleace fee  Exlaibut A (Atmlned)

List type of variance requested: \mpcvvkmm suvtau aveb
39% (uvventiy

ank vY4 e

Revised: November 18, 2015



Exhibit "A" _
V-38 v iiBl

19 |
(2016) U '-11’ JAN 1 4 201 f 1Y)

We humbly request your permission, and a variance, to allow *an mcre;a;sﬁ }T‘“ ﬂi/e[ peix\ﬁentpge of
impervious surface area from 39% to 44%, to allow us the full use and enjoyment of our property.

We would like to:
(1) putin a patio and pergola along the side of our house — adding 324 square feet in impervious area; and
(2) increase the driveway by 66 square feet, adding a narrow strip of pebbled concrete to make the driveway
a more usual shape).
*A total of 390 square feet of impervious surface area

We have been proud residents of Cobb County for more than a decade and absolutely love it! We
recently purchased a beautiful home that sat on the market for nearly six months. The home is amazing but the
lot is less than desirable. In fact, the seller's realtor said she showed the home more than ninety times but the
unusual lot, narrow driveway, and limited yard and green space just would not work for people with pets or
children. This house is our "forever" home and we want to be able to enjoy it to the fullest.

The lot shares a narrow brick driveway with its neighbor. [Pic 1, Pic 2, Pic 3] It borders very two busy
roads so the front yard is not safe for kids or animals. [Pic 4, Pic 5] The only "green space" is at the end of the
shared driveway and along the side of the house where there is only pine straw. [Pic 6 and 7] The driveway is
currently difficult to maneuver within. [Pic 3, Pic 6] When we purchased the home, we envisioned widening the
driveway a bit so that two cars can more easily maneuver in and out of the garage. Right now, we are forced to
drive into the grass to maneuver.

Undoubtedly, the biggest issue is a lack of privacy or livable outdoor space. We envisioned a beautiful
patio, pergola, and built in grill, where elegant outdoor furniture, gauzy outdoor curtains could provide an urban
oasis. We were unaware that we were close to the limit on impervious surface area. We humbly request that the
Zoning Commission grant us a small variance, 4%, .

The neighbors whose backyard runs along where we propose to install the patio and pergola, (4359 and
4363 Asheville Lane SE) will not be affected by the upgrade to the outdoor space. We will not encroach on the
5 foot setback requirement. Currently, large evergreen trees and a wrought iron fence serve as substantial visual
and sound boundaries. The pergola will be in keeping with the architecture of the house. It will be beautiful.
The beams will match the beams that already exist in the back yard. [Pic 6, Pic 8] Stacked stone that matches
the front fagade of the house will serve as bases to the pillars. In fact, the pergola will be similar to that which
exists in our neighbor's yard @ 4310 Manor Street.

While granting the variance would garner our gratitude and appreciation, it would also:

(1) Increase the property value and general appeal of the property should it ever go back on the market.
Having a house sit on the market for nearly half a year hurts the property value of all surrounding houses. If
we are able to fence in that side of the house and put the ground to use, the house will ultimately appeal to a
larger segment of the home-buying population.

(2) Cause the lot to be more livable and significantly increase the percentage of the lot which can be used on
a daily basis. Right now, the entire side of the house is useless space. Grass will not grow because of the
amount of shade thrown by the mature evergreens.

(3) It will give my family and children a safe and sanitary place to play, away from the busy road.

(4) Increase the aesthetic appeal of the neighborhood.

(5) Make the driveway more user-friendly and protect the surrounding grass (which is currently being
trampled by tires of cars with average turning radiuses). It is a really small strip of concrete but it will make
a world of difference.




Exhibit "A"

V-38
(2016)

PICTURE 2

s at the end of the driveway
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Exhibit "A"
V-38
(2016)

PICTURE 4

Front of house looks out on Cooper Lake Rd, the Silver Comet Trail, and the East-West Connector. The front
yard is essentially un-usable as a play space for children or to socialize. The noise and traffic alone make it un-
usable.




Exhibit "A"
V-38
(2016)

Front of the home. Patioland pergola will be along the left side of the lot, not really visible from the street due to
the trees and how much it will be set back from the front of the house. The privacy fence may be somewhat
visible from the street.

PICTURE 6
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PICTURE 8
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1,028.04' TO THE WEST R/W OF %
KINGHORN COURT (50'R/W)

SURVEY NOTES

1. STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED UTILIT#ES
MAY HAVE BEEN PAVED OR COVERED OVER. THE LOCATIO!
UNDERGROUND UTILIMES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED DN

UND STRUCTURES AND RECORD DRAWINGS
PRO\‘IDED TO THE SURVEYOR. LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND
UTILITMES MAY VARY FROM LOCATIONS SHOWN HEREON.
ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO
EXCAVAT\ONS WERE MADE DURING THE PROCESS OF THIS
SURVEY TO LOCATE BURIED UTILITIES. BEFORE EXCAVATIONS
ARE BEGUN, PLEASE CALL ALL LOCAL UTILTY PROVIDERS.

Hopuei2 pads
\ Know whats below.
= Gallbetore you dig.

SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD, ENCUMBRANCES,
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR
OTHER FACTS THAT A CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY D\SCLOSE

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE
PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT DOES
NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY

WITHOUT THE EXPRESS RECERTIFICATION OF THE SURVEYOR
NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY.

THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED WAS GATHERED
BY AND OPEN TRAVERSE. THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR
CLOSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN ONE FOOT IN

'."

L)

@?"‘F{m(‘_ Dy Frre

b

113,813 FEET. UNEAR AND ANGULAR MEASUREMENTS WERE
43';.:?&% COMMON AREA \ \ﬂ-!k-u..- TNSIDE OBTANED BY USING A TOPCON TOTAL STATION.
~a, @ M Hewsr Tapentl Line- 2 5. BEARINGS SHOWN WERE COMPUTED FROM ANGLED TURNED
: OBSE N
~— -..f'-‘“f%"‘ " Monu Ll Al FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC
L g, 6. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO CURRENT ZONING
NS e . REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.
Ny IE j W \THIS PLAT IS NOT INTENDED FOR RECORDING.
™y = E_FLOOD INFORMATION ON THIS PLAT HAS BEEN DETERMINED
™ . R REVIEW OF MAPS WHICH ONLY APPROXIMATE THE
\ CATION OF THE APPLICABLE FLOOD HAZARD AREA. FOR
N RE_ACCURATE INFORMATION, A SECOND OPINION OF THE
g /] £ = PLCABLE FLOOD HAZARD AREA IS RECOMMENOED. FOR
AN | N n4 RTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE LOCAL DRAINAGE
\_ | vy T LUID / | JEPARTMENT, CORPS OF ENGIMEERS, INSURANCE COMPANY
N [ |

DENOTES PROPERTY LINE ~ ] |
DENOTES RIGHT—OF—WAY - a
DENOTES CENTERLINE % { ’ —
DENOTES BACK OF CURS ~. | U COMM. DEY. A
DENOTES GUTTER ~ | . Al
DENOTES EDGE OF PAVING T—

[ JNING DIVISION
DENOTES TOP OF WALL ———
DEWOTES SOTIOM OF WAL TOTAL AREA= 0,330+ ACRES

TES FENCE

DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
DENQE? CDRRUG;TED METAL PIPE OR 14'358i SQ'FT'
DENO FOWER POLE
DENOTES LIGHT POLE LUNG 971 KINGHORN DRIVE

Y KENNESAW, 1A
BEGIES PoweR Lo REFERENCE MATERIAL LT

NOTES POWER BOX 5 VRN GRED 1 FAORBF URVEYING senvices,inc. - RG‘ STEPIL-J! 7 ;0 o
DENOTES AR CONDITION STEPHEN SNOW AND AMBER SNOW 4833 South Cobb Drive Suite 200 : EN SN
DENOTES 035 METER " DEED BOGK 15213 PAGE 5147-5149 Smyrna, Georgia 30080 (170) 434-3563 ' AMBER SNOW
DENOTES GAS VALVE COBE" COUNTY, GEORGIA' RECORDS Gartieals of Authorizoton #L5F000752 | LoT 69
ggng% §AS LINE MARKER This property IS NOT UNIT_ON
DENOTES WATER VALVE located in @ Federal Flood WOODBRI
DENOTES FIRE HYDRANT Area as indicated by F.LRM
DENOTES MONITORING WELL 20 e o 20' 40’ Official Flood Hozard Maps. AT HAMILTON LAKE
D HEADWALL LAND LOT 257
ggmg f,‘;g‘;“ﬁ:{;m‘ — DISTRICT 20TH 2ND SECTION
SCALE Michael R. Noles COBB COUNTY
DENOTES. SANITARY SEWER DANHOLE [ — In my opinon this plt is o Georgio ALS #2646 | GEORGIA
DENOTES CLEAN OUT No. Revision Date correct f the Member SAMSOG PLAT PREPARED: 10—16—
5 land platted. JOBF240584 FIELD: 10—13—15 SCALE \"=20' FS saes




APPLICANT: Stephen Snow PETITION No.: V-39

PHONE: 678-656-3022 DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Stephen Snow PRESENT ZONING: R-30/0SC
PHONE: 678-656-3022 LAND LOT(S): 257
TITLEHOLDER: Stephen Snow and Amber Snow DISTRICT: 20
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.33 acre
Kinghorn Drive, west of Kinghorn Court COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(971 Kinghorne Drive).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the setback for a retaining wall between six feet and 11 feet in height (eight foot

wall) from the required 10 feet to zero feet adjacent to the rear property line.

R-20/0SC

R-20
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. _/ - 37

] D

[[r JAN 14 2016

i l_‘4‘-u. N V NA()L N[JY Hearing Datc: 3 _'C? = in
WING I}I\/! si0
Applicant_ITET SNowW  phone# (678) 65673622 B mail_ssmow@ BSCLm, NET
— SamL — Address TH  KinGdons Die. | Lewesad | GA zoisz
(represenldtwe s name, printed) “‘\'('"R“" (street, city, state and zilp code)

‘q‘ ..‘.ﬁ..ff‘?'l

o ative’s - l.n) 2
S e
P « W
My commission expires: W
.. ‘

LIo 79 S Notary Public

L
) L4
I"!J "ll' L s“

Titleholder STEMEN ~ Amp .t,au-g»bu Phone # (678) 5%~ 302 E-mail Ss~oW @ BStlaw). N7

Signat ﬁ\,_%[( o Address: 93 Kieronn Da.  Lesmesa) . 6'74 30152

dmona] s1gnaturés*tht3$éf')’ 'r, (street, cily, state and zip code)

s\ o ‘ﬂOT 4{,‘ Signed, segled and delivergd in presence of: ¢

o & i ] .. A- ’\" E

My commission expires: - - A .
s _» eﬁ Ry T 2 - '

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property ".65 “IBLIC o ;\: (L"Sf)/ o5 <«
Location __ T} [(iRGHo”RN ’Bfu. TE@NESM GA 3olv2

(street addresa if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 2857 District 207" : 2™ See..  Sizeof Tract __ 0:33 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other v~

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES No_

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
Oune.  BaciLyatd (S AdGRAY UNUSABRLR. DUR 7o 7HR  SWPE. A 0'-% '(VM-.LS)
AETptAdirnle LA (5 WNECESSpAy To (&RVRIA. THA Yatd AS A Py
Arbd . THE 10’ SAT Rk FOA (JMLS CIRATRA. Tiar) &' Tate dul)d
REJuek., THE Cupd PAiisr By  AfroX . 1000 SF ~ Gueatl) fEAUCE THE
USABUL SPAcg. + DRFPRAT THE inTRAT OFF 7HE Prodecy
List type of variance requested:
CAVE.  Zurk. 10’ SET BAtsc P AUIAR mbEnT  UPDRA  CodE F /3¢ -16?
SO TR Nl b ple Ched R CONSTMICTRY  Clodki—  Fu THE
SE T ARAN. PROPEATY LIRES. Arcihthe? ' [ANIEMMNGS AME ATTACHE).

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: South Eastern Engineering, Inc. PETITION No.: V-40

PHONE: 770-702-7052 DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Nathan Adrian PRESENT ZONING: HI

PHONE: 770-700-7052 LAND LOT(S): 498, 504, 503
TITLEHOLDER: Anil M. Patel DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 1.84 acres
Mableton Parkway, west of Lee Industrial Boulevard COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(7040 Mableton Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 40 feet to 15 feet; and 2) waive the landscape

screening buffer adjacent to a residentially zoned property from the required 50 feet to 15 feet along the rear.




: - Application for Variance
1l cobb County
1

JAN 14 7016 (type or print clearly) Application No. v/
Hearing Date: ___ 4 /(/f/ ” 14,

COBBCO. COpMM, i}t‘ﬂ(iNLY “\lllln“’
ﬁAppll-Gaﬁ%ngw ""].wem"{ I"&{omnq,# m'_%_gﬂ'ﬁ__}}maﬂ nadnqn e SLfahq iheert ng,@

\RES

Ncrl'l'mn Addvian 5 . .2 Eé .,_5:1_0{_‘1_Pfa.‘ng Koa (”g e, GA 30044
(reprcsentative s name, printed) =0 55 m'= - —(slrect city, state and zip code
=z3i2 i
W = nP?ﬁ@ng’# ﬁo‘; ﬁ‘gﬁsz- E-mail nadvrian éﬁ’f‘“{: ‘Ma’ﬂtq LM
(representative’s signature) ",UO % ~
’I,’ "'i':'\‘j'\:‘() \\\\ Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires: ""/ -9~ 2019 '"“l lll\“\ Q‘q\_r,cx—«f—f-—'—) . e/l
£ Notary Public
Titleholder }? m." M. Phone # 0 - - Ssgmail Mol Pestnd a) ¥
‘ - AN
Signature @v‘ﬂl‘&b ‘ Address: %020, & 2 2.52 &k .
(athacBadditional signatures, if needed) (stregt, city, state and'zip code) i} R e O

REBECCA ESPOSITO
NOTARY PUBLIC /Slgnec sealed and dehver n@ ence of:

D of f é‘ Douglas Coun
My commission expires: SG Vi \ 3 ty ,

te of Georgia '
My Comm:. Expires Sept: 4, 2018 Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property HI - Heavy Industrial

7040 Mableton Parkway

Location

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 98 503, 504 District ___18th Size of Tract %4 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property _ "° __ Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES No_ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Due to tle large Lront Sctback off S 129 and +he proferdys +rapezoy ds | shgpc

nly allow ey PGansion o oo N

List type of variance requested:

Reduction of building setback from 40’ to 15' and landscape buffer from 50' to 15' to allow for
a building expansion for additional equipment needed for continued growth.

Revised: November 18, 2015
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Bethany Presbyterian Church

APPLICANT: (PCUSA), Inc.
PHONE: 678-428-5650
REPRESENTATIVE: Garvis L. Sams, Jr.
PHONE: 770-422-7016

Bethany Presbyterian Church
(PCUSA), INC., a Domestic Non-
Profit Corporation

TITLEHOLDER:

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Sandy Plains Road, north of Springwood Place

(4644 Sandy Plains Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-4l

DATE OF HEARING: 03-03-16
PRESENT ZONING: R-30

LAND LOT(S): 111
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 6.59 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Waive the maximum allowable impervious surface from 35% to 40%.




1 CELV “Appllcatlon for Variance
& JAN 1 4 2016 i"'i CObb COllnty

i : ) i (type or print clearly) Application No. i L[/
| (o8B 50, COMM. DEV. AGENCY ’ Hearing Date: _03/09/2016
| f‘Béﬂﬁmy ‘Presbyterian Church
Applicant (PCUSA), Inc. Phone # (678) 428-5650 E-mail Choil459@gmail.com
Sams, Larkin, Huff & Balli, LLP :
by: Garvis L. Sams, Jr. Address 376 Powder Springs St., Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30064

((upracn ive’s nathe, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
n
-é\ Phone # (770) 422-7016 E-mail_gsams@slhb-law. s@““‘“e' ey,

N\(l‘epmgmative's signature \\.\\\ %i 0, %,
Signed, sealed and delivered in pwse&@)\%-&o“‘m 8s/g, . Z
SWia ryY % Z
My commission expir, =9 iF ,\_01 o ::E') =
= Not i i =
= GLOnRIE, & S
Bethany Presbyterian Church ) Z ¢ Ezfip 1"('; . éu\\g
Titleholder (PCUSA), Inc. Phone # (678) 428-5650 E-mail Choil459@g1i /l@eg-r ......... ;h\ \\\\\\
! 4644 Sandy Plains Road gy, COU TG
. SEE ATTACHED ' iy W
Signature Address: Marietta, GA 30066 e
(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
My commission expires:
Notary Public
Present Zoning of Prop R-
Location South side of Sandy Plains Road north of Spring Wood Place (4644 Sandy Plains Road)
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, ctc.)
Land Lot(s) 11 District _16th, 2nd Section Size of Tract __ 6-59 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

A literal interpretation or enforcement of provisions of the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance, in the absence of the Variance described
below being granted, constitutes a hardship which would preclude the construction of a new Fellowship Hall on the Church's property.

List type of variance requested:__A waiver of the maximum percentage of impervious surface from thirty-five percent (35%)
to forty percent (40%) pursuant to § 134-196 (11)(f).

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: QuikTrip Corporation

PHONE: 918-615-7804

REPRESENTATIVE: Richard W. Calhoun

PHONE: 770-422-1776

TITLEHOLDER: QuikTrip Corporation

PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side

of Six Flags Drive, west of Riverside Parkway and north
of Interstate 20

(291 Six Flags Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-42
DATE OF HEARING:
PRESENT ZONING: GC
LAND LOT(S): 992 & 605
DISTRICT: 18

SIZE OF TRACT:

03-09-16

3.08 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

1) Waive the maximum gross floor area for a convenience food store with self-service

fuel sales from 3,000 square feet to 5,858 square feet; and 2) waive the required landscape screening buffer adjacent to

residential property from the required 40 feet to zero feet adjacent to the western property line.

\
\

LI

N




% ’ - Appli

[l san 14 206

FlthIl for Variance
~obb County

\”, SO h‘_[—f-.[ oY l (type or print clearly) Application No, /- Y 9\
| () ) J Wt Wl '
W_(( [___ztwwlf DvisIioN Hearing Date: 3~-9-1¢
Applicant QuikTrip Corporation Phone # 918-615-7804 I:-mail jglavas@quiktrip.com
Richard W. Calhoun, Esq. Address 49 Atlanta Street, Marietta, GA 30060
(rcpusu ative's name, phinted) (street, city, state and zip code)
/ /7 Phone # 7@&&2"1 776 E-mail realhoun@gregorydoylefirm.com
(rcpresenmtlve s signuture) \\ P«TSY G f, )
‘\ ? ALY C:‘O ‘ Signed. seg and dedivercdi piesgfice of:
AYIVE & Rl %
My commission expires: & EXPIRES - = :
..':. : OR(*“ . _i f Notary Public
R R .=._ t_m_em‘ e ———

Titleholder kaTnp Corporatsog‘ Ph@ &Qﬁﬁ-‘rsof E-mail jglavas@quiktrip.com
":,Ol%'
g x

ﬁg{}{.\a'?os S 129th E Ave , Tulsa, OK 074134

“\“““';;"ng {streel, city, slate and zip code)

attach additional signotures, i needed)

?}”
_.v'
wxa‘:@
e

_3:‘?\ ;‘:3011361 L% Su, ed, seiled and delivered in presence of:
o _ oy _m#s 1l £ lExp. 1223118) < £ K J\k_\ _#u 7] oy
My commission expires: /Z - A Jb G%E‘Xn e §§ O [ AQ { fl -!ﬂ’(u_-L U
P "’* 4 vl Notary Public

Y, OF O \.,w“‘
Pty W

Present Zoning of Property GC  (General Commercial)

Location 291 Six Flags Drive, Austell, GA 30168

(street address, il applicable: nearest intersection, ete.)

Land Lot(s) 592, 605 District 18th Size of Tract 3.08 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property ___Shape of Property X Topography of Property X Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YIS NO__X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please stale what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

. See Aftached Explanation

List type of variance requested:
1. Increase square footage of convenience store building from 3,268 square feet to 5,858 square feet (Variance from
3000 square feet maximum floor area)

2. Variance from required 40' buffer adjacent to residential to 10' buffer,

Revised: November 18, 2015



Exhibit
V-42
(2016)
Statement of Hardship

~ Applicant is requesting relief from two provisions of County’s zoning ordinance:
(a) The 3,000 square foot maximum floor area limitation on convenience stores, and (b) the 40’
vegetative buffer required adjacent to residentially zoned property.

The applicant submits that the 3,000 square foot floor area limitation is unduly
restrictive considering the size and scope of modern day convenience stores which have evolved
from 2,000 square foot facilities to 5,000 square foot facilities. The customer service area of the
proposed store at this location (like all QT Gen III locations) will be limited to 2,097 square feet
and thus satisfies intent of the 3,000 square foot restriction, however a variance is necessary to
allow a total building square footage of 5,858 square feet for the subject property.

With respect to the 40’ buffer area required adjoining residentially zoned
properties, the applicant shows that the subject property is both triangular in shape and also
slopes to the east to a large natural detention area. These two physical constraints necessitate
placing the building and related parking and other areas on the western portion of the site, which
in turn requires relief from the 40’ buffer requirement.

In addition, applicant shows that the 40’ buffer requirement was enacted
subsequent to the construction of applicant’s existing facility on the subject property, and
therefore a substantial portion of the required 40° buffer area is already occupied by the existing
building and related structures. Therefore, relief from the 40° buffer requirement will likely be
unnoticeable by the adjoining multi-family development to the west.

Applicant submits that the failure to grant the requested variances would result in
an uncompensated taking and damaging of applicants’ property without due process of law, and
denial of equal protection of the law pursuant to Article 1§1, Paragraphs 1 and 2 and Article 1§3,
Paragraph 1 of the Georgia Constitution, and corresponding provisions of the United States
Constitution.
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APPLICANT: Robert A. Hayes PETITION No.: V-43

PHONE: 678-644-7095 DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
REPRESENTATIVE: Todd A. Byrd PRESENT ZONING: R-30
PHONE: 770-527-4585 LAND LOT(S): 276
Robert A. Hayes and Christy L.
TITLEHOLDER: DISTRICT: 20
yes
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of SIZE OF TRACT: 4.16 acres

Kennesaw Due West Road, west of Hickory Crest Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

and Burke Lake Road (601 Burke Lake Road).
1) Allow an accessory structure (proposed 975 square foot garage) to be located in front

TYPE OF VARIANCE:
of the principal structure; 2) waive the rear setback for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (proposed 975

square foot garage) from the required 100 feet to five feet; and 3) allow a second electrical meter on a residential lot.
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CObb County Application No. l/ L{\B

(type or print clearly)

Hearing Date: u ][ -

, ey
AF Ay 7AW phone#/)g /‘// “07S Bmail fo }( )72 0)(-/1(’.%
e A address L0/ Blicke Lofe £) i), iy ﬂ%\ 284

(representative’s name, printed ] (street, c:ty state and zip code)
— P = i > /)
f’?’é/ﬂ'. ’ ?yﬂmﬁ\)\ Phone # 7;\\7\6:":"#{__02 7 /'5255 E.. 11 U ~é{ (“C/ /f é Q,;.;//('c,‘.s 7/, A
y £

(representative’s signature)

My commission expires: l I | Q/ K/

[ ¥

and delivered, in presepte of:

Notary Public

Cfl Ynir

Tltleholdelf lobe t 4. f/)7)b’ L. //ﬂ’/") Phone # 2& m? / y z/ )(7 95 E-mail [ r’J/%WS WAW/f 2 COX- et
Signature /% M Address: / /)/ g}ffﬂ /(1/49 /// /Ul) /chf/f/ 4. 777 ;(2.’7! /

{attach additignal s:gnatures, if needed) LU (street, city, state and zip code)
/ W AXCE(" s,
7, ()
/"// = c.)g 2SN By { 'I’ Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
-
-
My commission expires: __Apri) m"‘ 2019 <z - edececte
o= Notary Public
g -
&~
4 3 ) -~ A Ak N
Present Zoning of Property /? =0 "n,?& LA ef\“
) (7] \\
Location 50/ . ke o fee Rc‘ SOl
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 27 [ District A" Size of Tract __ 4./ & Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Other

Size of Property % lbac Shape of Property Topography of Property

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES_ NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
1D, 40 Sur gl’)‘i[¢( .« !C( l\o:-‘ffzci ool ,{((‘.;','L,;m‘J C,L(! Aot /L‘/)L //¢ D Aerocaet

//\‘- />‘/N(-(, e dre u/f’r(/ /*”'H.:/‘.¥ff’u‘ b/ e (2% (é"/\) "ZL( ol /// / ore o //w

'_; jz:[ ({ (/’*Ulc ZL/( el d.'.fér"-") -}-",' (L Ve /Jf /'m (/ [r L [f / o J{/wc"

‘/{.» /)c‘ 7//f 24 %0’»»‘: / /{.nm '/r(»"f\-’ -

List type of variance requested: o \ : L
_’K}/( (’J_{cﬂ‘ C5 r,c"flc/fc / ﬁgg f>c’7(<c;{c-¢{ [/'-’(‘r(“)(’ ) Zcra}/é(/ v \ZKG'U% o7
_]_jf IMeeg, S"](pu. vl .

/2( (/c.: 74’:/:\./ ;-‘-" fc’?% (,é ~[c oM oie c/)é &a e Se 2 _gﬁé;;é,,: //7:'/@/(’(/ Ajm@ )
Kaorm o {o <7 £

Revised: November 18, 2015




PR 7| el T

F9 AINNOD 8502 ¥ UR qBOFO 4t ~01 VT IO
NOUDZS PO IoRUSIT VL] T A, e
7
225 77 M Q07 "= =
3 .

1ot ) w33 e st 1 wamort

v VIS
o OO0 SIGRIN ALINORRGD
TIHT 1 puencoon P 4 T A | | A i T e
T I 001 B e SOV ST ONYT SO TN SHE | | 0w v L SNOUINGES v e S o WO
%

B0 IV TN

e | SUDPCY), ez

GPE00—-F00Z— ON ¥dS

N N, (5
P RS2 135 Sv G e AN AINRDT G600 L SO SIKATADIY Fl Ol LITENS et T LSO SV 2L T
Y s WRUSLS WMFS TWO AT VAR THL A0 TYROWSY LALUSHES
v 7 LOW $300 1V SHL 40 TIAHSSY  TINNG 4TI VARS SI QN ALWIG) G900 Ol
il 0 ST HE 0 £-001 EteviD) \ AUYIEC INGTYS NV M GILYO0T JON Si AvHl 1¥3d SHI WD AUSIS SMI5 L i
LE SY VOO A \ i\ F=C -8 S M SNONT TIYS A0 STV VIBD I Ol JOTENS 3
4 ; q z101 AT UMD T TIUNS T N 0L LAUSLS LM S8, ¥ D
LIRUOINGD M TV 38 SYH AT SHT \, 5 T LIV EEL M DNONT VS TYNIORS N LI QU SEVISY MGLSLS MWW TINKG
NN ATUVARG I MAUSAS Q3K GINC 4 TU VAR U K5 TAGUIY LNLUSNOD JON
S0 15l SHE IO WADNGSY GO ATLVARSS ST 1¥I ST MO PBISAS 431 vl 0 11
ALTPGIENOSETY
= " (vow u@n%\_\twﬁg! !E‘Eshh_ﬂﬁgxat &xﬂi&:
AING ONY SCUDSIY T30 NS NEeds ) JAGSDTAIT FENOHNRQ! WL Mfrd AFUM TUYOOT ST NOSHIOENS
DAL I8 G0 oy S o 2 3 HIN NVINGOR L1V SI0D Ui RO LONT ST VRAELS SNATDR G MOUNZLID UL D1
LIS SNTING ¥ 40 SONVISS ML O SO AVIS ATTSLS
U INOGS G900 A8 ISV ONY GRS 30 LS NIl 25 101 THIGHION WY
TZi-zet

SHIWG
___ ALiIOU it IG TIVHS INGITAONS KIS ANY S0 ZIVITVD ANV S0 DNV
S0 LTIEENGSTY TI05 Pl AVM SO WD TIVHTIT U NO SINTCA DUl

ET SURDETIPC 0 VR At S0 ~ DY TSRO SO DNUNY TS NOUDOYISNGD Tt Ak ML SUIGHOSS AVT VLS L
~F S0 WL T I SUYKIS TYNDED H07 = CaUJ S0
T MO SNOULIB ¥ NGNS ST r——

ez Fd TX UYNS TYNORO S0
Kosn s
42 Fd T RUVNOS TYNSRD 05

T TS Snines wean oy et h M _/_,QHJ

57 TONPNIGHD NS ALNCO B3 9 Y

n.&.ﬂ”..:ibmg.ﬁut . ..,..M.
TncER X3u o v g ooy
S v FiSin s SRR 56 Ot v
oo T 0 Lo Pl it 4 Svm e
!

o 4 SNTL/ SAO VY Svirs 0

INOZ LS YD = HINON O

TS £ SEO3 O INWRD I 4D Wi
MOUITIED el W3V D LI MO
NeCAT SATITHT DY S vmOYCe i Wikl CISoe0Ne F0 NKLR SI0008 Ovv St
AT SV M3 TIARYD Swve SO SRQLG SINFORYIRT STY
SOV 30 /0 INNGI0 N MOROW NRGRS ALKt I A0 SNV

i
i
il
i
i
giégg
igsﬁg
HT‘

|
:
|
{
!
i

PIOE-LTH—0LL
NOLSO ST

522,401
229 10T Qe T

DF00C ¥O VLN
SINGA Y MYSINNGY OZZ

PO 5 OV NG NGHS, SY GV AT AV ARG it
2 NOSHAGATS L 30N ONICaD 3 NG IOV LA LoD GV
Fad ¥ 5 NTRON CHCTE] OV NCHE Wt 4 LTS ARSI AR

0002 = ! YW NOLYIOT

T

ANVEGAH Fotd | O

xog vouany | O

13w sam | B
a‘v.wm‘ﬁkxuuz;rug/n\
5\
nﬂ
q

NISYE HOLVI INM—FTONIS

o 40 9T
e NOLDZS ONF aaevTd
TTYMOYIH

(5% GAwN) ZFi08 =ATTT
LNVHCAR T8I SO SO HYYWHINTE

o SESESTEERER B ANEDFT STENLONHLS
b Sh ANINTSYT

Sovnvia any Jurun | ZE1

LNFNISYI NIYH 30804 | IWs

2 ATt e TS 3 INGAESVS 3N STVH | T TH
oW WYERLESI G MY DDV 24 661 ALSS
o §E§¥Ei§§ﬂgsg§ ER
39 STV SI~01 SUND 0 V3 L NONS Lo Sl vt INGNISYI SS300V | T3V
BHD SO U T SAOEY 1 38 ISAN MU VATT SOVHYL/HO00TS LNINFSV'I HINIS AWVIINYS | FSS
LSS SINOH I ISR Y i SONVOROIY M OTLITNT o
a 36 TIM LA MOH LU VEISNIPED GI IAGROONAYY s e INFHISYS Fovmvea | 3g
29 T5T QT 0 ST WETHON 0 L5 oo v e 30 458 B e T

NOUINIZZG SE8Y

INFDIT SNOILVIAZNEEV




APPLICANT: Traton Homes LLC
PHONE: 770-427-9064
REPRESENTATIVE: Chris Poston
PHONE: 770-427-9064

TRATON HOMES, LLC, a

TITLEHOLDER: Georgia limited liability company

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Cooper Lake Drive, east of Cabretta Drive

(Strand Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-44

DATE OF HEARING: 03-09-16
PRESENT ZONING: RM-12
LAND LOT(S): 622
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 2.27 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

Waive the required 25 foot landscape screening buffer to 17 feet adjacent to the eastern

property line and to 16 feet adjacent to the southern property line.




pplication for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. __ |/=4Y
Hearing Date: R-9-1lp
Appl icant Traton Homes LLC Phone # 770-427-9064 E-mail chris@tratonhomes.com
Chris Poston Address 720 Kennesaw Avenue, Marietta, GA 30060

(street, cily, state and zip code)

(representativa’s name, printed
ﬂ 0_@ k Phone # 770-427-9064 E-mail chris@tratonhomes.com

e, S =
Upresentan S sig atur{b
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

Brandon Wilt =
My commission expires: ?/t ?./F?' Notary Public W
Gwinnétt County, GA = Notary Public

PP
09/17/2017

Titleholder %agn HpmesLLC hone # V70-427-9064 E-mail chris@tratonhomes.com

Signature G:?( \)\ \ K Idress: 720 Kennesaw Avenue, Marietta, GA 30060
v/qdduﬁw, if ideded) (street, cily, state and zip code)

Brandon Wilt Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
Notary Public W -
My commission expires: 7/’ 7/’ 8 Gwinnett County, GA %
My Commission Expires v Notary Public
09/17/2017

Present Zoning of Property RM-12

Location Intersection of Strand Drive and Cooper Lake Drive, Smyrna, GA

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 622 District 17th Size of Tract 2-27 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property X Shape of Property Topography of Property X Other X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NOX

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Applicant purchased existing, vacant, developed subdivision in 2015. Subdivision was foreclosed on and served as a blight to the community for many years

prior to Applicant's purchase. Subsequently, Applicant has built out new homes in much of the subdivision but has had limited success selling the new

homes due to a lack of adequate guest parking spaces. The existing infrastructure installed prior to Applicant's purchase of the property along with extreme

topography and the overall size of the property prohibits Applicant's ability to install guest parking spaces which are being requested by the homebuying market.

List type of variance requested' Applicant requests a waiver of the screening buffer from the required twenty-five (25) feet screening buffer to

seventeen (17) feet along a portion of the easterly property line and sixteen (16) feet along a portion of the southerly property line. This will allow for the installation

of needed guest parking spaces, the relocation of a sidewalk to allow for additional guest parking spaces, and the installation of a USPS-required mail kiosk.

The requested variance is more specifically shown on the "Variance Plan for Brandly Hall" prepared by Gaskins and dated 01/11/2016, submitted with this application.

Revised: November 18, 2015





